
@CHRVSLER 


January 10, 2011 

Mr. Claude Harris, Associate Administrator for Enforcement 
Office of Vehicle Safety (NVS-215) 
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 
U. S. Department of Transportation 
1200 New Jersey Ave. SE 
West Building, Fourth Floor 
Washington, DC 20590 

Dear Mr. Harris: 

In accordance with the requirements of Paragraph 573.7 of the Defect and 
Noncompliance Reports regulation, we are submitting our information report for 
the quarter ending December 31, 2010. 

Sincerely, 

David R. Bernier 
Vehicle Compliance & Safety Affairs 

Attachment 
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-/\ CHRYSLER 

RECALL QUARTERL Y REPORT -- QUARTER ENDING 12131110 

Qtrly 
Report 

No. 

(1) 

NHTSA 
Campaign No. 

(Chrysler Group LLC No.) 

(2) 
Date of Owner Notification 

(3) 
Number 

of 
Vehicles 
Involved 

(4) 
Number of Vehicles Completed 

(5) 
Number Unreachable 

Began Completed 

Inspected 
& 

Repaired 

Inspected 
& 

OK 
Total 

Number Scrapped Stolen Export 

Failed to 
Receive 

Notification Other 

06 09V-158 (J12) 9/8/2009 9/8/2009 36,793 29,448 2,120 31,568 1 0 0 264 

5 09E-001 (H46) 6/9/2009 9/18/2009 18,000 28,401 N/A 28,401 5133 20 10 20,171 0 

5 09E-009 (J 11) 9/9/2009 9/9/2009 1,040 611 40 651 4 0 0 18 0 

5 09E-044 (J24) 11/25/2009 11/30/2009 315 51,203 N/A 51,203 823 0 0 6,934 0 

5 09V-084 (J1 0) 9/16/2009 10/17/2009 65,896 48,127 (A) 48,127 109 0 0 603 0 

5 09V-420 (J27) 11/11/2009 11/11/2009 12,656 2,601 9,137 11,738 0 0 0 41 01 

5 09V-454_(J33) 12/4/2009 12/4/2009 2,977 2,855 (A) 2,855 0 0 0 6 0 

4 09V-117 (J14) 11/25/2009 3/10/2010 103,409 51,429 (A) 51,429 1360 0 0 3,294 0 

4 ., 09V-436930) 2/26/2010 3/412010 157,681 91,868 2,157 94,025 258 0 0 4,296 0 

4 09V-438 (J28) 2/5/2010 2/8/2010 82,079 39,107 2,946 42,053 636 0 0 2,958 0 

4 10V-009 (J37) 1/29/2010 1/29/2010 20,045 10,047 8,850 18,897 0 0 0 63 0 

3 

3 

09V-119 (J17) 

10V-085 (K05) 

4/14/2010 

4/12/2010 

4/14/2010 

4/12/2010 

43,498 

3,465 

24,830 

591 

~) 

2,551 

24,830 1369 0 0 2,225 0 

3,142 0 0 0 5 0 

0 

0 

3 

3 

10V-197 (K09) 

10V-234 (K11) 

6/9/2010 

6/25/2010 

6/9/2010 

6/25/2010 

123 

24,825 

2 

3,635 

110 

6,169 

112 

9,804 

0 

525 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

984 

2 09V-418 (J32) 7/13/2010 7/13/2010 3,496 1,189 (A) 1,189 67 0 0 220 0 

2 

,------2 

10V-200 (K08) 

10V-315 (K15) 

8/23/2010 

8/20/2010 

8/30/2010 

8/20/2010 

37,335 

20,626 

1,565 

13,514 

24,674 

(A) 

26,239 

,----13,514 

0 

0 

0 

. 
0 .. 

0 

0, 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(A) Not applicable. Dealers instructed to perform the repair on all vehicles. 
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I~ CHRVSLER 

RECALL QUARTERLY REPORT -- QUARTER ENDING 12131110 

Qtrly 
Report 

No. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

(1 ) 

NHTSA 
Campaign No. 

(Chrysler Group lLC No.) 

10V-235 (K14) 

10V-236 (K13) 

10V-474 (K27) 

10V-475 (K26) 

10V-550 (K24) 

(2) (3) (4) (5) 
Date of Owner Notification Number Number of Vehicles Completed Number Unreachable 

of Inspected Inspected Failed to 
Vehicles & & Total Receive 

Began Completed Involved Repaired OK Number Scrapped Stolen Export Notification Other 

11/15/2010 On-Going 281,311 79,808 (A) 79,808 708 0 0 9,492 0 

12/10/2010 On-Going 287.653 17.888 (A) 17,888 1322 0 0 0 0 

12/20/2010 12/20/2010 772 378 (A) 378 0 0 0 0 0 

12/30/2010 On-Going 23,237 14 1,681 1,695 9 0 0 0 0 

12/1/2010 12/1/2010 12,027 2,134 (A) 2,134 51 0 0 0 0 
--­

= Mailing volume is greater than the affected vehicle volume. 

(A) Not applicable. Dealers instructed to perform the repair on all vehicles. 
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CI-IRVSLER 

CUSTOMER SA TISFACTION NOTIFICA TION QUARTERL Y REPORT -- QUARTER ENDING 12131/10 

(2)(1) (3) (4) (5) 
Date of Notification Number Number of Vehicles Completed Number Unreachable 

NHTSA of Inspected InspectedQtrly Failed to 
Campaign No. Vehicles & TotalReport & Receive 

(Chrysler Group llC No.) Began Completed Involved Repaired OK NumberNo. Scrapped Stolen Export Notification Other 

9 n__G()ing3 , 10V-0081 J38 , 4/22/2010 _ 310,467 _67,727 (A) , 67,727 3,7141 01 0 01 0 

(A) Not applicable. Dealers instructed to perform the repair on all vehicles. 


