

January 10, 2011

Mr. Claude Harris, Associate Administrator for Enforcement Office of Vehicle Safety (NVS-215)
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
U. S. Department of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Ave. SE
West Building, Fourth Floor
Washington, DC 20590

Dear Mr. Harris:

In accordance with the requirements of Paragraph 573.7 of the Defect and Noncompliance Reports regulation, we are submitting our information report for the quarter ending December 31, 2010.

Sincerely,

David R. Bernier

Vehicle Compliance & Safety Affairs

DIR Bi

Attachment



RECALL QUARTERLY REPORT -- QUARTER ENDING 12/31/10

	(1)	(2)		(3)	(4)			(5)					
		Date of Owner Notification		Number	Number of Vehicles Completed			Numb	chable				
Qtrly	NHTSA			of	-	Inspected					Failed to		
Report	Campaign No.	_		Vehicles	&	&	Total				Receive		
No.	(Chrysler Group LLC No.)	Began	Completed	Involved	Repaired	OK	Number	Scrapped	Stolen	Export	Notification	Other	
6	09V-158 (J12)	9/8/2009	9/8/2009	36,793	29,448	2,120	31,568	1	0	0	264	0	
55	09E-001 (H46)	6/9/2009	9/18/2009	18,000	28,401	N/A	28,401	5133	20	10	20,171	0	
5	09E-009 (J11)	9/9/2009	9/9/2009	1,040	611	40	651	4	0	0	18	0	
5	09E-044 (J24)	11/25/2009	11/30/2009	315	51,203	N/A	51,203	823	0	. 0	6,934	0	
5	09V-084 (J10)	9/16/2009	10/17/2009	65,896	48,127	(A)	48,127	109	0	0	603	0	
5	09V-420 (J27)	11/11/2009	11/11/2009	12,656	2,601	9,137	11,738	0	0	0	41	0	
5	09V-454 (J33)	12/4/2009	12/4/2009	2,977	2,855	(A)	2,855	0	0	0	6	0	
4	09V-117 (J14)	11/25/2009	3/10/2010	103,409	51,429	(A)	51,429	1360	0	0	3,294	0	
4	≠ 09V-436 (J30)	2/26/2010	3/4/2010	157,681	91,868	2,157	94,025	258	0	0	4,296	0	
4	09V-438 (J28)	2/5/2010	2/8/2010	82,079	39,107	2,946	42,053	636	0	0	2,958	0	
4	10V-009 (J37)	1/29/2010	1/29/2010	20,045	10,047	8,850	18,897	0	0	0	63	0	
3	09V-119 (J17)	4/14/2010	4/14/2010	43,498	24,830	(A)	24,830	1369	0	0	2,225	0	
3	10V-085 (K05)	4/12/2010	4/12/2010	3,465	591	2,551	3,142	0	0	0	5	0	
3	10V-197 (K09)	6/9/2010	6/9/2010	123	2	110	112	0	0	0	0	0	
3	10V-234 (K11)	6/25/2010	6/25/2010	24,825	3,635	6,169	9,804	525	0	0	984	0	
2	09V-418 (J32)	7/13/2010	7/13/2010	3,496	1,189	(A)	1,189	67	0	0	220	0	
2	10V-200 (K08)	8/23/2010	8/30/2010	37,335	1,565	24,674	26,239	0	0	0	0	0	
2	10V-315 (K15)	8/20/2010	8/20/2010	20,626	13,514	(A)	13,514	0	0	0	0	0	

*CHRYSLER

RECALL QUARTERLY REPORT -- QUARTER ENDING 12/31/10

	(1)	(2)		(3)	(4)			(5)					
		Date of Owner	r Notification	Number	Number of Vehicles Completed			Number Unreachable					
Qtrly	NHTSA			of	Inspected	Inspected					Failed to		
Report	Campaign No.			Vehicles	&	&	Total				Receive		
No.	(Chrysler Group LLC No.)	Began	Completed	Involved	Repaired	ок	Number	Scrapped	Stolen	Export	Notification	Other	
1	10V-235 (K14)	11/15/2010	On-Going	281,311	79,808	(A)	79,808	708	0	0	9,492	0	
1	10V-236 (K13)	12/10/2010	On-Going	287,653	17,888	(A)	17,888	1322	0	0	0	0	
1	10V-474 (K27)	12/20/2010	12/20/2010	772	378	(A)	378	0	0	0	0	0	
1	10V-475 (K26)	12/30/2010	On-Going	23,237	14	1,681	1,695	9	0	0	0	0	
1	10V-550 (K24)	12/1/2010	12/1/2010	12,027	2,134	(A)	2,134	51	0	0	0	0	

⁼ Mailing volume is greater than the affected vehicle volume.



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION NOTIFICATION QUARTERLY REPORT -- QUARTER ENDING 12/31/10

	(1)	(2)		(3)	(4)			(5)				
		Date of Notification		Number	Number of Vehicles Completed			Number Unreachable				
Qtrly	NHTSA			of	Inspected	Inspected					Failed to	
Report	Campaign No.			Vehicles	&	&	Total				Receive	
No.	(Chrysler Group LLC No.)	Began	Completed	Involved	Repaired	OK	Number	Scrapped	Stolen	Export	Notification	Other
3	10V-008 / J38	4/22/2010	On-Going	310,467	67,727	(A)	67,727	3,714	0	0	0	0